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AYUSH TREATMENT FACILITIES / WELLNESS CENTRES IN TAMIL NADU

492. DR. M. THAMBIDURAI:

Will the Minister of AYUSH be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the AYUSH treatment facilities/wellness centres functioning presently across the country, State-wise and stream-wise;

(b) whether it is a fact that the AYUSH’s Ayurvedic centres functioning in Tamil Nadu, especially in Chennai, is not adequate to meet the demands of the patients;

(c) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and

(d) the steps proposed to be taken by Government to set up more Ayurvedic centres in Tamil

Nadu, especially in Chennai?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF AYUSH

(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)

(a): The total number of Ayush hospitals and dispensaries in the country, State/UT-wise and Stream-wise, as on 01.04.2021, as per the data received from State/UT Governments and Central Government organizations are furnished at Annexure-I & II respectively.

(b) to (d): As Public Health is a State subject, setting up of Ayurvedic Centres comes under the purview of respective State/UT Governments. However, under the Centrally Sponsored Scheme of National Ayush Mission (NAM), there are provisions for financial assistance for setting up of upto 50/30/10 bedded integrated Ayush hospitals. Accordingly, State/UT Governments may avail financial assistance by submitting suitable proposal through State Annual Action Plans (SAAPs) as per the provision of NAM guidelines. Under NAM, as per the proposals received from State Government of Tamil Nadu, 4 units of integrated Ayush Hospitals has been approved each, at Theni, Thiruvannamalai, Pudukkottai and Namakkal districts. Apart from that 2 institutes of Central Council for Research in Ayurvedic Sciences (CCRAS) are functioning in the State of Tamil Nadu in Chennai viz. Dr. Achanta Lakshmipati Regional Ayurveda Research Institute (ALRARI) Chennai and Captain
Srinivasa Murthy Central Ayurveda Research Institute (CSMCARI) Chennai. Treatment facility through outpatient department is being provided at ALRARI, Chennai.

****


Annexure- I

State/UT-wise and Stream-wise Number of Ayush hospitals as on 01.04.2021

S.
No.

State / UT Ayurveda Unani Siddha Yoga Naturo
pathy

Homoe
opathy

Sowa-
Rigpa

Total

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)
A. States/Union Territories1 Andhra Pradesh 3 2 0 0 0 3 0 82 ArunachalPradesh 10 0 0 0 0 2 0 123 Assam 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 44 Bihar 5 1 0 0 0 2 0 85 Chhattisgarh 11 1 0 1 0 3 0 166 Delhi 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 67 Goa 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 28 Gujarat 39 0 0 0 0 1 0 409 Haryana 13 1 0 0 0 1 0 1510 HimachalPradesh 33 0 0 0 1 0 0 3411 Jammu &Kashmir 4 4 0 0 0 3 0 1112 Jharkhand 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 113 Karnataka 193 23 0 0 18 35 0 26914 Kerala 129 0 1 0 1 34 0 16515 MadhyaPradesh 41 4 0 0 6 26 0 7716 Maharashtra 78 7 0 0 0 56 0 14117 Manipur 6 5 0 5 0 9 0 2518 Meghalaya 4 0 0 0 0 8 0 1219 Mizoram 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 220 Nagaland 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 621 Odisha 6 0 0 0 0 4 0 1022 Punjab 21 1 0 0 0 3 0 2523 Rajasthan 118 11 0 1 2 6 0 13824 Sikkim 2 0 0 1 0 2 1 625 Tamil Nadu 2 1 289 2 0 1 0 29526 Tripura 3 0 0 1 0 3 0 727 Uttar Pradesh 1788 183 0 0 0 11 0 198228 Uttarakhand 431 3 0 0 0 0 0 43429 West Bengal 6 2 0 0 0 16 1 2530 A&N Island 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 331 Chandigarh 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 232 D&N Haveli andDaman & Diu 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 633 Ladakh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 034 Lakshadweep 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 235 Puducherry 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 136 Telangana 4 3 0 0 1 3 0 11

TOTAL(A) 2963 254 290 16 29 247 2 3801
B. CGHS & Central
Government
Organizations

19 8 6 1 2 6 1 43
TOTAL(A+B) 2982 262 296 17 31 253 3 3844

Source: State Governments/ UTs & Concerned agencies.


Annexure- II

State/UT-wise and Stream-wise Number of Ayush dispensaries as on 01.04.2021

Source: State Governments/ UTs & Concerned agencies.

S.
No.

State / UT Ayurveda Unani Siddh
a

Yoga Naturo
pathy

Homoeo
pathy

Sowa-R
igpa

Total

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)
A. States/Union Territories1 Andhra Pradesh 372 90 0 0 23 244 0 7292 ArunachalPradesh 33 1 0 0 0 100 2 1363 Assam 524 0 0 0 0 87 0 6114 Bihar 799 333 0 0 0 458 0 15905 Chhattisgarh 956 26 0 0 0 112 0 10946 Delhi 49 22 0 0 0 107 0 1787 Goa 119 0 0 0 0 67 0 1868 Gujarat 567 0 0 0 0 273 0 8409 Haryana 513 19 0 0 0 23 0 55510 HimachalPradesh 1183 3 0 0 0 14 4 120411 Jammu &Kashmir 298 257 0 0 0 16 0 57112 Jharkhand 305 115 0 1 0 213 0 63413 Karnataka 7432 89 1 0 22 96 0 764014 Kerala 1041 16 34 0 1 1078 0 217015 Madhya Pradesh 1496 64 0 0 0 213 0 177316 Maharashtra 462 24 0 0 0 0 0 48617 Manipur 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 118 Meghalaya 40 0 0 2 0 55 0 9719 Mizoram 2 0 0 0 0 28 0 3020 Nagaland 10 0 0 2 0 34 0 4621 Odisha 620 9 0 0 0 562 0 119122 Punjab 774 34 0 1 0 225 0 103423 Rajasthan 3581 262 0 0 3 248 0 409424 Sikkim 1 0 0 0 0 12 0 1325 Tamil Nadu 101 65 790 174 0 108 0 123826 Tripura 37 0 0 0 0 73 0 11027 Uttar Pradesh 2112 73 0 0 0 1576 0 376128 Uttarakhand 411 2 0 0 0 148 0 56129 West Bengal 567 8 0 0 0 1857 4 243630 A&N Island 13 0 0 6 0 18 0 3731 Chandigarh 15 2 0 0 0 15 0 3232 D&N Haveli andDaman & Diu 10 0 0 0 0 9 0 1933 Ladakh 9 9 0 0 0 2 24 4434 Lakshadweep 9 0 0 0 0 9 0 1835 Puducherry 28 0 26 4 0 17 0 7536 Telangana 423 184 0 0 28 199 0 834

TOTAL (A) 24912 1707 851 190 77 8297 34 36068
B. CGHS & Central
Government
Organizations

329 38 62 42 13 296 0 780
TOTAL(A+B) 25241 1745 913 232 90 8593 34 36848

